# 10.00 6404655

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SEMIKRON, INC.	03/05/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Switch Controls and Converters, Inc.
Street Address:	11 Executive Drive
City:	Hudson
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03051

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6404655

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (603)886-4796

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-886-6100

Email: Patents@VernMaine.com

Correspondent Name: Vernon C. Maine

Address Line 1: Vern Maine and Associates, PO Box 3445
Address Line 4: Nashua, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03061-3445

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SEM05-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vernon C. Maine

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Semikron\_to\_The\_Switch\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Semikron\_to\_The\_Switch\_Assignment#page2.tif source=Semikron\_to\_The\_Switch\_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020808 FRAME: 0059

500514920

# EXHIBIT A

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, SEMIKRON, INC., a New Hampshire corporation with offices at 11 Executive Drive, Hudson, New Hampshire 03051 and owner of the patent identified in Appendix A ("Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to The Switch Controls and Converters, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 11 Executive Drive, Hudson, New Hampshire 03051 ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries, including all rights of priority, in the patent identified in Appendix A, in inventions or improvements therein, and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said inventions, or any parts thereof, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon, such rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, including without limitation the right to sue and recover damages for past infringement. Assignor agrees to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to Assignee, to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

ID # 544970v04/12410-4/

PATENT REEL: 020808 FRAME: 0060

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor hereto has executed this Assignment	as of the date
below.	
Semikron, Inc.	
Witness By: 77th mps E-04  Its: PRESIDENT	
State of NH) ) SS:	
County of Hillshoreugh	
I, Mary K Frazier, do hereby certify that Thomas E appeared before me personally and did acknowledge that he did execute foregoing instrument by signing his name, for the purposes therein named and e	D'Reillythis day and deliver the appressed.
In Witness Whereof, I set my hand and official seal this $5^{+}$ day of $N$ 2008.	
Maryk Frazie Notary Public	
Commission expires:	** ** ********************************
march 19, 2008	

ID# 544970<del>v01</del>02/12410-4/01.25.2008

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020808 FRAME: 0061** 

# APPENDIX A

Patent No. 6,404,655 B1, Filed on Dec. 7, 2000, Issued on June 11, 2002, Titled "Transformerless 3 phase power inverter" by Richard Shaun Welches.

ID# 544970v01<u>02</u>/12410-4/01.25.2008

**RECORDED: 04/16/2008** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020808 FRAME: 0062